



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 453/2024**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

Through: **Mr. Himanshu Bhushan & Mr.
Shagun Srivastava, Advs.**

versus

MOHD. BASIR AND ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Dishant Kaushik & Mr. Arun
Yadav, Advs. for R-1 to R-7.**

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
07.10.2024

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 29.08.2024 of the Hon'ble Court for service of R-1 to R-7.

As per office note, notice issued to R-1, R-2, R-4 to R-7 received back unserved. Notice issued to R-3 received back served.

However, learned counsel for R1 to R7 enters appearance and seeks liberty to file vakalatnama within two weeks. Heard. Allowed as prayed for.

Renotify on 05.11.2024.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 7, 2024/Ni