



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 453/2024**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shagun Srivastava, Adv.

versus

MOHD. BASIR AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Singh, Adv. for R-1
to 7.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

17.01.2025

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 29.08.2024 of the Hon'ble Court for service of R-1 to R-7.

Matter is pending for filing the vakalatnama by R-1 to R-7.

As per office note, vakalatnama on behalf of R-1 to 7 has not been filed.

Another opportunity is granted to R-1 to 7 to file vakalatnama before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 01.04.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 17, 2025/yo