



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 453/2024**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Himanshu Bhushan, Adv.

versus

MOHD. BASIR AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Geeta Dutt, Adv. for R-1 to 7.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

19.05.2025

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 29.08.2024 of the Hon'ble Court for service of R-1 to R-7.

Matter is pending for filing the vakalatnama by R-1 to R-7.

Learned counsel for R-1 to 7 submits that vakalatnama has been filed. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.07.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 19, 2025/yo

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/05/2025 at 15:35:37