



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 453/2024, CM APPL. 49500/2024**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

Through: Mr. Himanshu Bhushan, Ms. Shagun
Srivastava, Advs.

versus

MOHD. BASIR AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Arun Yadav, Mr. Raman Mudgil,
Advs.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER
16.07.2025**

%

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru, it will not be possible to hear the matter today.
2. List the matter on 08.12.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 16, 2025/jn